
y ..' ' , f\f\nox X .

/'

/
.•;/"

w
MAURITIUS TOURISM PROMOTION AUTHOIUTY

Invitation for Bids
(A'uthw'ised under Section 16 of the P'nbUc Procuremem Act 2006)

Request for Proposal
Open rnternationafBidding

Selection of Consultant for Public Relations Services in the United Kingdom

Procuremient Reference No; OAB/MTPA/ 3 ,2024
e-Procurement Reference: MTPA/OAB/2 024/29

1, The MauHHus Tonrisirt Promotion Authority (MTPA) is proceeding with a Request for Proposals and is
inviting qualified and eligible Consultants to submit their proposals for Public Relations Services in
the United Kingdom.

2. The Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded fmm the eProcyrement System
https;//publicprocurement.govmu.oreE with Procuremeht Reference Number MTPA/OAB/2024/29

3 Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System as per Key Activity Schedule,

4, Bidders who have submitted proposal online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-enciypt
their proposals as per Key Activity Schedule. .

5. Bids received will be opened online as per the Key Activity Schedulo.

6,Anonlmopre-bid09n^eren(?^is;s^
Interested parties must notify their participation in the pi'e-bid conference by .email:
infoprocuremenUaimtpa.mu by Friday 29 March 2024 at latest so as to receive the zoom meeting link.

7. For the purpose of submitting proposals online oh e-ProcUveriient System, it is mandatoiy for bidcters to
use a Digital Signature Cei-tlficafe (DSC) which cari be procured through the Mavi'iflus Post by applying
online on the website https:/Avww.mausign.govmu.org

8. Bidders are advised to procure th^ir DSC well befpi^ preparing thpir proposals.

9. Bidders requiring support to prepaire anci submit their proposals online ^re requested to contact tlieHetp
Desk of the Pt'Qcurement Policy Office on the eprdcdesk^govmu.org

10. The MTPA reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal 9n<d to annul the bidding process and reject
all proposals at any time prior to award of the Conti'act» without thereby incurring any liabtiity to any
Bidder. &
Mfluntins Tourism Promption Aythority
5fl>, Rooft Victoria Hpiise, St. L,ouls Street •r . . t

Port-Loitis, Republic of Maiu'itlus
Teli+230 2031900
23 March 2Q24



01/04/24 1^.

4332971
P.02

ww\
^n^toY ^

Invitation for BidS (IFB) (for international bidding)

republic of Mauritius

Project: Supply, installation, training and commissionmg of i> VKlco Kouting and
Monitoring sy.stcm at MBC Mokrt, Mnurltius on a turnUey basis

MHCP^CVRKMWRKPERENCE NUMBER! QW 01/24 OlB 001

MR<: K'PROCURKMW RErKHKNCK ^U^Hltn: MTK7H7WZOWlt31

1. The {vif-wrUium Bwftdcusting Corporafiwi invites electronic bids from di^ibfe imd
qualified bidders for the Supply, instattation, uaining iind commissioiMng oFa Video
Routine and Monitoring system al MtiC Moka, MaurHius on a turnkey basis.

A complete set of the bidding docunu'ni in Rnglish version with (tll relevant anne^urcs
are available free of charge ys tutochments and CiUi be downloaded from ihc Procuretncnt
Policy Otikc wcbsite; ?r</c,p(<A//c'/?r<)<'f<r(^7i<?/f/,j3fyv/NM.^;>^

2. Bidding wilt be conducted through the Open InternationAl Bidding (OtK) procedures and
is open to att bidders from tSiigibfc source for such proj^l as defined in the Bidding
Document.

3, Intcresttid eligible bidders may obtain funder tnfonnation from The ^ccretnry Tender
Committee c/o Mnuritius Broadcasttng Corporation, Hoyal Road, Moka» 808U»
Mauritius Tel (230 4028000), Extension 427 And c-mnit: .^^iK^iltt^U!!^ artd
stc''^t»i).Kru(lt(i^

4. Bids clearly marked "Procumnenl Ucftirenci1 Number: QAB 01/24 OIB 00ln nnd u-

Fro(turcincTU Ryfercnc.c Number MliC/lFB/2024/831; shall be addressed to the
attcm on olthe Secretary Tender Cominiityt; on the c-Proc« reiyctj^y^cm, MaurHJUS
13iWc^ting Corporation. Royal Road, Moka,"~80^t2 (incr^ivadecil"on_ ..the c'

ProcurcKictit SvR^JUy.liAjQriU&yj)^^ lUhrs^O AM - IftqUimJT

K",<«>. r^. .0 .„„„,,„ ,,,^ ^^ ^ ^^ ^^

Ihe s(xrc!a0/ Tender Coinfniitw
ic Oia'ctorOfineral

MaurKius Broadcasiing Corporaiion
f<oudMoka8osi3



^/)f\QY^TL

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice

Open International Bidding

Procurement Description: Procurement of Computerised Information System for the

Shipping Division

Procurement Rcf. No: MOBE/Q67/2023-24/OAB3

1. The Ministry of Blue Economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping is

inviting bids through an open international bidding method for eligible bidders through the
Government eProcurement System for the Procurement of Computerised Information

System for the Shipping Division.

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System

https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system:

Blue Economy/IFB/2024/769.

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest by as per Key

Activity Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and
re-encrypt their bids as per Key Activity Schedule.

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured from MauSign

Certification Authority by applying online on the website https://mausign.govmu.org Bidders
are advised to procure their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take up to four days
to obtain the DSC.

6. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose

to attend as per Key Activity Schedule at the address given hereunder.

7. Bidders requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to
contact the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesk@govmu.org

8. The Ministry of Blue Economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping reserves

the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any
time prior to award of the Contract without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

MINISTRY OF BLUE ECONOMY, MARINE RESOURCES,
FISHERIES AND SHIPPING (Shipping Division)
41h Floor, LIC Centre, John Kennedy Street,
Port Louis, Mauritius
Tel No. 211 2470-75
Fax No.213 3222
E-mail: blueconomy@govmu.org

Date: 01 April 2024



^v]f^y^W_

Q^ Quality Assurance Authority
VACANCY

POST OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
The Quality Assurance Authority is inviting applications from qualified candidates for

appointment on a 3-year contract (renewable annually) to the post of Executive Director

of the Authority.

Ba ckgro und Information:

The Quality Assurance Authority was set up in January 2020 following promulgation of
the Higher Education Act 2017. This corporate body is responsible, inter-alia,

(a) to promote, maintain and enhance (i) quality assurance of higher education in line with
international standards (ii) high quality standards in higher education through

appropriate quality assurance mechanisms; and

(b) enhance and identify good practice in higher education.

The deadline for submission of application is Friday 12 April 2024 by 1600 hrs local

time.

All relevant details pertaining to application procedure, duties and salary are available at
https://qaa.ac.nui/vacancies

Note: Only the best qualified candidates will be called for interview. The Authority reserves

the right not to make any appointment following this advertisement without incurring any

liability towards any applicant.

15 March 2024



^n/iey^

Communique

Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Development

Request for Proposal
under the Expert Skill Scheme

for the

Provision of services of an IT Consultant with
experience in IT Project Management to manage
all IT System at the Procurement Policy Office

(PPO)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Open Advertised Bidding

Ref: MOFEPD/RFP32/2023-2024/OAB

1. The Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Development is inviting Request for Proposals

under the Expert Skill Scheme from eligible and qualified experts to offer the services in IT Project
Management to manage all IT System at the Procurement Policy Office for a period of two years

which can be renewed upon satisfactory performance and mutual agreement.

2. The deadline for submission of proposals is Monday 06 May 2024 up to 13.00 hours (local time)
at latest.

3. For further details and to download the bidding document kindly consult the government
procwemGniporta[:publicprocnremefif.govmn.ofg/pub/icpf'ocnremenf

Ministry ofFimmce Economic Planning and Development
5 Floor, A^w Government House

Port Louis

04 April 2024



AnnovjZ^

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(Environment and Climate Change Division)

INVITATION FOR BIDS
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

Consultancy Services for Coastal Protection, Landscaping and Infrasfructural Works at
Belle Mare Public Beach

Procurement Reference. No: ENV/23"24/Q110/OIB/eRFP

eProcui-ement Reference: ENVIRONMMENT/IFB/2024/1294

1. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change invites potential Local
and International Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government eProcurement System
for Consultancy Services for Coastal Protection, Landscaping and Infrastructuval Works at Belle Mare

Public Beach.

2.Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded from the eProcurement

System https://cproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the
system: Environment/IFB/2 024,1294.

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement as per Key Activity Schedule.

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and re-encrypt

their proposals us per Key Activity Schedule.

5. Proposals will be opened online on the e-Procurement System on as per Key Activity Schedule at
the Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change (Environment and
Climate Change Division) at 8th Floor, Ken Lee Tower, Corner Barracks and St Georges Streets, Port

Louis, Republic of Mauritius in the Conference Room of the Ministry in the presence of
consultants/consultants' representatives who choose to attend.

6. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change (Environment and
Climate Change Division) reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the Request for
Proposal exercise process and reject all proposals at any time prior to selection of consultants, without thereby

incurring any liability to any Applicant.

Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change
10th Floor, Ken Lee Tower
Corner Barracks and St Georges Streets
Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel No. 2036200
Fax No. 2129407

02 April 2024



Funding Agency:

n.iniTEU L/uyzuiJ! ^g.'dnJl
Saudi Fund for Development

NATIONAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD

INVITATION FOR BffiS (IFB)

DESIGN AND BUILD AND TURNKEY CONTRACTS OF 80 HOUSING UNITS ON
AVAILABLE STATE LAND WITH EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS AT

SOUILLAC

Procurement Reference No.: NHDC/OIB/04/2024/110

OPENINTERNA TIONAL BIDDING

1. The National Housing Development Company Ltd invites bids through Open International
Bidding Method from eligible Contractors that would allow them to perform the value of
works for which they are submitting their bids.

2. Bidding Documents may be collected free of charge as from Friday 05 April 2024 at the
NHDC at the address given below or downloaded from the Public Procurement Website:
httDs://DublicDrocurement.eovmu.org

3. Bid in sealed envelope duly filled and marked "DESIGN AND BUILD AND TURNKEY
CONTRACTS OF 80 HOUSING UNITS ON AVAILABLE STATE LAND WITH
EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS AT SOUILLAC"
Procurement Reference No. NHDC/OIB/04/2024/110

should be addressed to:

The Group Chief Executive Officer,
The National Housing Development Company Ltd,
NeXTeracom Tower 1, Level 1

Rue Du Savoir,

Cybercity
Ebene 72201.
Mauritius.

and deposited in the Bid Box situated at the above address on or before Monday 20 May 2024
up to 14.00 hours (local time) at latest.

Bids received after the specified date and time will be returned imopened.

4. Bids will be opened in the presence of representatives of the bidders who may choose to
attend at the address given hereunder on Monday 20 May 2024 as from 14.30 hours:

The Boardroom,

The National Housing Development Company Ltd,
NeXTeracom Tower 1, Level 1

Rue Du Savoir,

Cybercity,
Ebene 72201,
Mauritius.



A^fwxjjl

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS
Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 14(2) of the Public Procurement Act 2006)
Press Notice

Procurement Description and Reference:
PROCUREMENT OF PROCARBAZINE HCL 501VIG TABS/CAPS AND OTHER DRUGS

(RELAUNCH)

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

1. The Ministry of Health and Wellness is inviting bids through an Open International
Bidding method for eligible bidders through Government eProcurement System for the
PROCUREMENT OF PROCARBAZINE HCL 50IVIG TABS/CAPS AND OTHER DRUGS
(RELAUNCH).

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System
httDS://eDroc.DublicDrocurement.Qovmu.orfl. Reference Number on the system:

HEALTH/IFB/2024/1719

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest by as per Key
Activity Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and
re-encrypt their bids as per Key Activity Schedule.

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured from MauSign
Certification Authority by applying online on the website httDS://mausian.ciovmu.org Bidders
are advised to procure their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take up to four days
to obtain the DSC.

6. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose
to attend as per Key Activity Schedule at the address given hereunder:

Conference Room
Ministry of Health and Wellness

5th floor Emmanuel Anquetil building
Port Louis
Mauritius

7. Bidders requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to
contact the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesk^flovmu.ora

8. The Ministry of Health and Wellness reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and
to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of the Contract,
without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

APRIL 2024




